

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.923 OF 2013

M/S CHANCERY PAVILION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansuman Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent, four weeks'
time is granted for making necessary alternate
arrangements.

List thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Assistant Registrar