

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 923/2013

M/S CHANCERY PAVILION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN PERFORMING RIGHT SOCIETY LTD.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.07.01
23:21:47 IST
Reason: